MLX83203-MLX83202 Automotive 3-Phase BLDC Pre-Driver
Datasheet
1. CŜŀǘǳǊŜǎ ŀƴŘ .ŜƴŜŦƛǘǎ
Á 3-phase BLDC gate driver
Ç Level shifting between MCU  PWM
outputs and 3 external half-bridges
Ç Compatible with 3.3V-5V microcontrollers
Á Supporting different driver strength

MLX83203 K (-40°C to 125°C) LW (QFN32-EP 5x5mm wettable flanks) DDA-000 RE (Reel)
MLX83202 K (-40°C to 125°C) LW (QFN32-EP 5x5mm wettable flanks) DDA-000 RE (Reel)
Ordering Example: άa[·уонлоY[²-DDA-000-w9έΦ
MLX83203-MLX83202 Automotive 3-Phase BLDC Pre-Driver
Datasheet
Page 2 of 43
REVISION 5.9 ς APRIL 2021
3901083203
3901083203
4. CǳƴŎǘƛƻƴŀƭ 5ƛŀƎǊŀƳ
Figure 4-1 Typical application diagram
Figure 4-2 Alternative application diagram with reverse polarity N-FET
MLX83203-2
BLDC Pre-Driver
M
ADC
MCU
LS
Gate Drivers
I/O
I/O
VDD Supply
Driver Logic
Shoot
Through
Protection
Dead
Time
Current Sense Amplifier
12V Regulator
-
Driver Supply
EN
FETB1-3
FETT1-3
GATET1
GATET2
GATET3
GATEB1
GATEB2
GATEB3
PHASE1
PHASE2
PHASE3
CP1
CP2
CP3
VBATF
VREG
VSUP
DGNDAGND
VBAT
EEPROMCustom Interface
IBP
IBM
DiagnosticsError Output
VDD Internal Supply
ICOM
VREF
ISENSE
3.3V-5V
Supply
HS
Gate Drivers
PWM
Charge Pump
CP VBOOST
MLX83203-2
BLDC Pre-Driver
M
ADC